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Individual Highs
POINTS 34 White, Kayla (SMU) vs East Carolina (01/13/2022)

31 Thompson, Taniyah (East Carolina) at UNCW (12/19/2021)
FIELD GOALS MADE 13 Thompson, Taniyah (East Carolina) at UNCW (12/19/2021)

12 Poindexter, Temira (Tulsa) at Wyoming (03/20/2022)
12 Lescay, Rebecca (Tulsa) at Georgia St. (12/18/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 28 White, Kayla (SMU) vs Ark.-Pine Bluff (12/28/2021)
24 Tsineke, Elena (South Fla.) vs Tulsa (01/19/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) Williams, Malea (Cincinnati) vs Xavier (12/12/2021)
1.000 (5-5) Bastin, Seraphine (Wichita St.) vs Alcorn (11/26/2021)
1.000 (5-5) Bayliss, Paige (SMU) vs Oral Roberts (11/17/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Thomas, Destiny (UCF) vs SMU (N) (03/09/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Mayberry, Wyvette (Tulsa) vs San Francisco (12/22/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Brooks, Makaiya (Memphis) vs Nicholls St. (12/20/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Chambers, Tiara (East Carolina) at N.C. A&T (12/16/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Diagne, Fatou (Houston) vs New Mexico (11/20/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Jones, Jatyjia (Memphis) vs Florida A&M (11/20/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Davis, Alana (Memphis) vs Xavier (11/09/2021)

3-PT FG MADE 6 Blair, Laila (Houston) at Florida St. (12/16/2021)
6 Blair, Laila (Houston) vs Baylor (N) (11/27/2021)
6 Thompson, Taniyah (East Carolina) at High Point (11/12/2021)
6 Harvey, Sydni (South Fla.) vs Alabama St. (11/11/2021)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 14 Wilson, Caitlyn (Cincinnati) vs East Carolina (02/19/2022)
12 Wilson, Caitlyn (Cincinnati) vs Wichita St. (01/13/2022)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Brooks, Makaiya (Memphis) vs Nicholls St. (12/20/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Alvarez, Maria (South Fla.) vs West Virginia (N) (12/20/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Pinzan, Elisa (South Fla.) vs Oregon (N) (11/22/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Alvarez, Maria (South Fla.) vs Houston (03/02/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Patterson, Bria (Houston) vs Temple (02/23/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Cheatham, Sierra (Tulane) vs Wyoming (N) (11/26/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Sanders, Tay (UCF) at UConn (03/21/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Freeman, Krystal (Tulane) vs Jacksonville St. (03/17/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Davis, Alana (Memphis) at Cincinnati (02/23/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Shutes, Jamirah (Memphis) at SMU (02/16/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 14 Jefferson, Emani (Memphis) vs SIUE (11/14/2021)
12 Davis, Mia (Temple) vs Cincinnati (01/26/2022)
12 Jones, Dynah (Tulane) vs South Fla. (01/12/2022)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 16 Jones, Dynah (Tulane) vs South Fla. (01/12/2022)
16 Jefferson, Emani (Memphis) vs SIUE (11/14/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (11-11) Levy, Akira (Cincinnati) vs N.C. A&T (12/19/2021)
1.000 (10-10) White, Kayla (SMU) vs East Carolina (01/13/2022)
1.000 (9-9) Mayberry, Wyvette (Tulsa) vs East Carolina (01/11/2022)
1.000 (8-8) Bittle, Maddie (Tulsa) at North Texas (03/17/2022)
1.000 (8-8) Davis, Alana (Memphis) vs Tulane (02/10/2022)
1.000 (8-8) Clinton, Jasha (Temple) at Cincinnati (01/08/2022)
1.000 (8-8) Mununga, Bethy (South Fla.) vs Jacksonville (12/29/2021)
1.000 (8-8) Josephs, Xianna (East Carolina) vs Towson (12/04/2021)
1.000 (8-8) Pinzan, Elisa (South Fla.) vs Oregon (N) (11/22/2021)
1.000 (7-7) Pinzan, Elisa (South Fla.) vs Houston (N) (03/09/2022)

REBOUNDS 23 Mununga, Bethy (South Fla.) vs Stanford (N) (11/26/2021)
20 Mununga, Bethy (South Fla.) at UT Arlington (12/02/2021)

ASSISTS 12 Levy, Akira (Cincinnati) vs N.C. A&T (12/19/2021)
11 Levy, Akira (Cincinnati) vs Memphis (02/23/2022)
11 Smith, Jasmine (SMU) at TCU (01/02/2022)
11 Pinzan, Elisa (South Fla.) at UT Arlington (12/02/2021)
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STEALS 10 Lewis, Alisha (UCF) vs Houston (01/11/2022)

7 Johnson, Synia (East Carolina) at Houston (02/16/2022)
7 Hill, Tatyana (Houston) vs UCF (02/09/2022)
7 Hayes, Jillian (Cincinnati) at Marquette (12/22/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 Bennett, Tylar (East Carolina) vs UCF (01/08/2022)
6 Hill, Tatyana (Houston) at SMU (02/06/2022)
6 Poindexter, Temira (Tulsa) at Cincinnati (01/29/2022)
6 Williams, Lanetta (Memphis) at Wichita St. (01/16/2022)
6 Bennett, Tylar (East Carolina) vs Cincinnati (01/16/2022)

TURNOVERS 11 Hayes, Jillian (Cincinnati) at East Carolina (01/16/2022)
11 Levy, Akira (Cincinnati) at Ohio St. (11/27/2021)
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Opponent Highs
POINTS 97 Tulsa at Wyoming (03/20/2022)

89 Wichita St. at Oklahoma (12/29/2021)
FIELD GOALS MADE 34 Tulsa at Wyoming (03/20/2022)

34 Wichita St. vs Tulsa (N) (03/07/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 83 Tulane vs TCU (11/17/2021)

81 Cincinnati vs N.C. A&T (12/19/2021)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .580 (29-50) Cincinnati at Ohio St. (11/27/2021)

.569 (33-58) Tulsa vs Wichita St. (N) (03/07/2022)
3 PT FG MADE 15 East Carolina vs Campbell (11/28/2021)

14 East Carolina at Middle Tenn. (11/09/2021)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 39 Wichita St. vs Tulsa (02/06/2022)

36 Temple at FGCU (11/12/2021)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .667 (12-18) Tulane vs Memphis (01/19/2022)

.667 (8-12) East Carolina at VCU (12/01/2021)
FREE THROWS MADE 28 East Carolina at Wake Forest (11/21/2021)

27 Wichita St. vs Tulane (03/02/2022)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 36 Wichita St. vs Tulane (03/02/2022)

36 Houston vs A&M-Corpus Christi (12/21/2021)
36 East Carolina at Wake Forest (11/21/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (10-10) Tulsa at Houston (01/08/2022)
1.000 (10-10) SMU vs Seattle U (N) (11/25/2021)
1.000 (9-9) SMU at Colorado (12/17/2021)
1.000 (7-7) UCF at Seton Hall (12/14/2021)
1.000 (7-7) Temple at Villanova (11/27/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Tulane vs Jacksonville St. (03/17/2022)
1.000 (4-4) UCF vs Tulsa (N) (03/08/2022)
1.000 (4-4) South Fla. vs Syracuse (N) (11/20/2021)
1.000 (4-4) UCF vs Duquesne (11/09/2021)

REBOUNDS 59 Cincinnati at Utah (11/19/2021)
53 Tulsa at Wyoming (03/20/2022)

ASSISTS 29 Wichita St. vs Tulsa (N) (03/07/2022)
29 Wichita St. at Oklahoma (12/29/2021)

STEALS 19 Houston at UCF (01/11/2022)
18 UCF at Houston (02/09/2022)
18 SMU vs East Carolina (01/13/2022)
18 Temple vs Old Dominion (12/22/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 12 Cincinnati vs Houston (N) (03/07/2022)
12 Cincinnati vs Temple (01/08/2022)

TURNOVERS 37 East Carolina vs N.C. Central (12/06/2021)
34 Houston vs New Mexico (11/20/2021)

FOULS 28 Wichita St. vs Prairie View (11/23/2021)
27 Tulane at Wichita St. (03/02/2022)
27 East Carolina vs N.C. Central (12/06/2021)
27 Memphis vs Southern U. (12/04/2021)
27 Memphis vs SIUE (11/14/2021)
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POINTS 28 UCF vs SMU (N) (03/09/2022)

31 UCF at Temple (02/19/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 8 East Carolina vs N.C. Central (12/06/2021)

11 South Fla. vs Alabama St. (11/11/2021)
11 Wichita St. vs Chicago St. (11/09/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 36 UCF vs Wichita St. (02/16/2022)
40 UCF vs Idaho St. (N) (11/26/2021)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .174 (8-46) East Carolina vs N.C. Central (12/06/2021)
.190 (11-58) Wichita St. vs Chicago St. (11/09/2021)

3 PT FG MADE 0 South Fla. at UT Arlington (12/02/2021)
0 South Fla. at Tennessee (11/15/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 4 Cincinnati at Marquette (12/22/2021)
5 Temple at SMU (03/02/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-8) South Fla. at UT Arlington (12/02/2021)
.000 (0-13) South Fla. at Tennessee (11/15/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 0 Cincinnati vs UCF (01/22/2022)
1 Wichita St. vs Grambling (12/11/2021)
1 UCF vs Belmont (11/21/2021)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 1 Cincinnati vs UCF (01/22/2022)
2 UCF vs Belmont (11/21/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .000 (0-1) Cincinnati vs UCF (01/22/2022)
.143 (1-7) Wichita St. vs Grambling (12/11/2021)

REBOUNDS 19 South Fla. vs West Virginia (N) (12/20/2021)
20 UCF vs Tulsa (N) (03/08/2022)
20 UCF vs Wichita St. (02/16/2022)
20 South Fla. vs High Point (12/17/2021)
20 South Fla. at VCU (12/12/2021)

ASSISTS 2 East Carolina vs N.C. Central (12/06/2021)
4 South Fla. at VCU (12/12/2021)
4 Wichita St. vs Chicago St. (11/09/2021)

STEALS 1 South Fla. at UT Arlington (12/02/2021)
2 Tulane vs Alabama (03/21/2022)
2 Tulane vs Jacksonville St. (03/17/2022)
2 Tulsa vs Wichita St. (02/27/2022)
2 Houston vs SMU (02/26/2022)
2 UCF at South Fla. (02/13/2022)
2 Temple at South Fla. (01/22/2022)
2 Memphis vs SMU (01/08/2022)
2 Tulsa vs Missouri S&T (12/08/2021)
2 South Fla. vs Oregon (N) (11/22/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Tulane vs Jacksonville St. (03/17/2022)
0 South Fla. vs Houston (03/02/2022)
0 UCF vs Tulsa (03/02/2022)
0 UCF vs Cincinnati (02/26/2022)
0 Cincinnati vs Memphis (02/23/2022)
0 Houston at UCF (01/11/2022)
0 Cincinnati vs South Fla. (01/05/2022)
0 UCF at Iowa (12/18/2021)
0 Houston vs Jacksonville St. (12/09/2021)
0 UCF vs Idaho St. (N) (11/26/2021)

TURNOVERS 5 Wichita St. at Tulsa (02/27/2022)
5 Memphis at UCF (02/05/2022)

FOULS 7 Tulsa vs Tulane (02/16/2022)
7 Temple vs South Fla. (02/09/2022)
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Offense Defense
Team Scoring FG Pct 3FG Pct Rebounds Scoring FG Pct 3FG Pct Rebounds
Cincinnati 10 10 7 10 11 8 9 11
East Carolina 9 11 10 7 3 7 8 9
Houston 4 6 5 9 4 10 10 5
Memphis 5 8 3 4 5 9 3 3
SMU 7 4 9 6 6 5 7 8
South Fla. 6 7 6 3 2 2 1 2
Temple 11 9 11 5 7 4 5 7
Tulane 1 3 4 1 9 3 4 4
Tulsa 2 1 1 11 10 11 11 10
UCF 8 2 2 8 1 1 6 1
Wichita St. 3 5 8 2 8 6 2 6

Team FT Pct. 3FGs Blocks Steals Assists Scoring
Margin

Rebound
Margin

Turnover
Margin

Ast/TO
Ratio

Cincinnati 5 6 2 6 4 11 11 7 7
East Carolina 11 8 1 2 9 8 9 1 8
Houston 10 3 3 3 8 5 7 4 6
Memphis 7 5 6 10 11 7 5 10 11
SMU 9 11 5 8 3 9 8 5 3
South Fla. 4 4 11 9 5 3 1 6 4
Temple 6 9 7 7 7 10 6 11 10
Tulane 3 2 4 11 1 2 2 9 2
Tulsa 1 1 10 5 2 4 10 3 1
UCF 8 10 9 1 6 1 3 2 5
Wichita St. 2 7 8 4 10 6 4 8 9
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Double-Doubles Performances
Asinde, Jane - Wichita St. 10 points, 10 rebounds vs Tulsa (03/07/2022)

11 points, 10 rebounds at South Fla. (02/22/2022)
10 points, 11 rebounds vs SMU (02/12/2022)
13 points, 10 rebounds at Temple (02/02/2022)
16 points, 16 rebounds vs Houston (01/05/2022)
20 points, 11 rebounds at South Dakota (12/04/2021)
10 points, 12 rebounds vs Northwestern St. (11/29/2021)
14 points, 11 rebounds vs Alcorn (11/26/2021)
17 points, 11 rebounds vs Prairie View (11/23/2021)

Bayliss, Paige - SMU 12 points, 10 rebounds vs Oral Roberts (11/17/2021)
Bennett, Tylar - East Carolina 10 points, 11 rebounds vs Temple (01/19/2022)
Chambers, Tiara - East Carolina 12 points, 11 rebounds vs Coppin St. (11/23/2021)
Colbert, Trajata - Wichita St. 10 points, 11 rebounds vs Tulane (03/02/2022)

19 points, 13 rebounds at Tulsa (02/27/2022)
17 points, 13 rebounds at Denver (11/15/2021)

Davis, Mia - Temple 21 points, 10 rebounds at SMU (03/02/2022)
25 points, 11 rebounds vs Tulane (02/26/2022)
24 points, 11 rebounds at Memphis (01/29/2022)
14 points, 11 rebounds at Georgetown (11/30/2021)
14 points, 10 rebounds vs Bucknell (11/20/2021)
25 points, 15 rebounds vs St. John's (NY) (11/17/2021)

Freeman, Krystal - Tulane 16 points, 15 rebounds vs SMU (02/23/2022)
16 points, 11 rebounds at Tulsa (02/16/2022)
11 points, 11 rebounds at South Fla. (02/06/2022)
14 points, 10 rebounds vs East Carolina (01/29/2022)
14 points, 11 rebounds vs UCF (01/05/2022)
17 points, 10 rebounds at Miami (FL) (12/05/2021)
19 points, 10 rebounds vs Wyoming (11/26/2021)
15 points, 12 rebounds vs TCU (11/17/2021)
14 points, 11 rebounds at Alabama (11/14/2021)

Frierson, Tyler - Memphis 15 points, 12 rebounds vs Penn (11/27/2021)
Gourdine, Aniya - Temple 11 points, 15 rebounds, 10 assists at Tulsa (02/12/2022)

13 points, 11 rebounds, 10 assists vs East Carolina (02/06/2022)
12 points, 10 assists at South Fla. (01/22/2022)

Hayes, Jillian - Cincinnati 14 points, 11 rebounds vs Tulsa (01/29/2022)
16 points, 10 rebounds at Temple (01/26/2022)
21 points, 11 rebounds vs Wichita St. (01/13/2022)

Heide, Mia - Tulane 14 points, 13 rebounds vs TCU (11/17/2021)
Hill, Tatyana - Houston 11 points, 11 rebounds at SMU (02/06/2022)

12 points, 14 rebounds vs Cincinnati (01/19/2022)
Johnson, Raven - East Carolina 10 points, 12 rebounds vs UCF (01/08/2022)
Kaba, Masseny - UCF 21 points, 11 rebounds vs Temple (01/31/2022)
Lescay, Rebecca - Tulsa 10 points, 10 rebounds at Wyoming (03/20/2022)
Levy, Akira - Cincinnati 13 points, 11 assists vs Memphis (02/23/2022)

22 points, 12 assists vs N.C. A&T (12/19/2021)
Mayberry, Wyvette - Tulsa 17 points, 10 assists vs Wichita St. (03/07/2022)
McCully, Mariah - Wichita St. 19 points, 10 assists vs Tulane (03/02/2022)
Mendjiadeu Fankam, Dulcy - South Fla. 18 points, 17 rebounds at East Carolina (02/27/2022)
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14 points, 10 rebounds at Wichita St. (02/24/2022)
11 points, 15 rebounds at Temple (02/09/2022)
15 points, 10 rebounds vs Tulane (02/06/2022)
19 points, 12 rebounds at SMU (01/26/2022)
17 points, 11 rebounds vs Tulsa (01/19/2022)
14 points, 12 rebounds vs West Virginia (12/20/2021)

Mununga, Bethy - South Fla. 10 points, 13 rebounds vs Memphis (03/08/2022)
16 points, 10 rebounds vs Houston (03/02/2022)
22 points, 15 rebounds vs Cincinnati (02/16/2022)
13 points, 12 rebounds at Temple (02/09/2022)
14 points, 13 rebounds vs Tulane (02/06/2022)
17 points, 13 rebounds at SMU (01/26/2022)
12 points, 11 rebounds at UCF (01/16/2022)
26 points, 12 rebounds at Tulane (01/12/2022)
14 points, 15 rebounds at Cincinnati (01/05/2022)
21 points, 12 rebounds vs Jacksonville (12/29/2021)
10 points, 11 rebounds vs West Virginia (12/20/2021)
13 points, 20 rebounds at UT Arlington (12/02/2021)
18 points, 12 rebounds vs Syracuse (11/20/2021)

Patterson, Bria - Houston 12 points, 11 rebounds at SMU (02/06/2022)
Pinzan, Elisa - South Fla. 10 points, 10 assists at SMU (01/26/2022)

10 points, 11 assists at UT Arlington (12/02/2021)
26 points, 10 assists vs Oregon (11/22/2021)

Poindexter, Temira - Tulsa 10 points, 10 rebounds vs SMU (02/19/2022)
13 points, 10 rebounds vs East Carolina (01/11/2022)

Smith, Brittney - UCF 19 points, 11 rebounds vs Tulsa (03/08/2022)
12 points, 14 rebounds vs Tulsa (03/02/2022)
13 points, 10 rebounds vs Memphis (02/05/2022)
12 points, 10 rebounds at Virginia (11/17/2021)

Smith, Jasmine - SMU 10 points, 12 rebounds at Memphis (01/08/2022)
18 points, 11 assists at TCU (01/02/2022)

Strong, Asia - Wichita St. 17 points, 15 rebounds at North Texas (12/17/2021)
16 points, 10 rebounds vs Oral Roberts (12/01/2021)

Thomas, Destiny - UCF 14 points, 11 rebounds vs Tulsa (03/02/2022)
16 points, 12 rebounds vs Cincinnati (02/26/2022)
18 points, 11 rebounds vs Temple (01/31/2022)

Ursin, Moon - Tulane 14 points, 11 rebounds at Wichita St. (03/02/2022)
13 points, 12 rebounds vs Houston (02/20/2022)
18 points, 10 rebounds vs Cincinnati (02/13/2022)
16 points, 10 rebounds vs Memphis (01/19/2022)
21 points, 13 rebounds at Houston (01/17/2022)
14 points, 14 rebounds vs Wofford (12/30/2021)
18 points, 13 rebounds, 10 assists vs Troy (12/08/2021)
26 points, 10 rebounds vs Ark.-Pine Bluff (12/04/2021)
22 points, 13 rebounds vs A&M-Corpus Christi (11/27/2021)
13 points, 10 rebounds at LSU (11/23/2021)
28 points, 10 rebounds vs TCU (11/17/2021)

Warthen, Keyanna - SMU 12 points, 11 rebounds at Tulsa (02/19/2022)
10 points, 11 rebounds vs Tulane (01/15/2022)
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Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 20 points, 10 rebounds vs Tennessee Tech (03/17/2022)
10 points, 14 rebounds vs Temple (03/08/2022)
16 points, 14 rebounds at East Carolina (02/03/2022)
14 points, 17 rebounds vs Tulane (01/15/2022)
16 points, 13 rebounds vs East Carolina (01/13/2022)
16 points, 12 rebounds at Memphis (01/08/2022)
16 points, 15 rebounds at TCU (01/02/2022)
18 points, 11 rebounds vs Ark.-Pine Bluff (12/28/2021)
14 points, 15 rebounds vs Delaware (12/07/2021)
15 points, 10 rebounds vs Seattle U (11/25/2021)
20 points, 10 rebounds at Arkansas (11/22/2021)
13 points, 10 rebounds vs Oral Roberts (11/17/2021)
11 points, 11 rebounds vs Oklahoma St. (11/14/2021)
10 points, 10 rebounds vs Kansas City (11/09/2021)

Williamson, Alexa - Temple 12 points, 14 rebounds at UCF (01/31/2022)
19 points, 14 rebounds vs St. John's (NY) (11/17/2021)
23 points, 12 rebounds at FGCU (11/12/2021)

Young, Tiara - Houston 11 points, 12 rebounds vs Tennessee Tech (03/20/2022)
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Number of Double-Double games
14 Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU
13 Mununga, Bethy - South Fla.
11 Ursin, Moon - Tulane
9 Asinde, Jane - Wichita St.
9 Freeman, Krystal - Tulane
7 Mendjiadeu Fankam, Dulcy - South Fla.
6 Davis, Mia - Temple
4 Smith, Brittney - UCF
3 Colbert, Trajata - Wichita St.
3 Thomas, Destiny - UCF
3 Williamson, Alexa - Temple
3 Pinzan, Elisa - South Fla.
3 Hayes, Jillian - Cincinnati
3 Gourdine, Aniya - Temple
2 Strong, Asia - Wichita St.
2 Smith, Jasmine - SMU
2 Levy, Akira - Cincinnati
2 Poindexter, Temira - Tulsa
2 Warthen, Keyanna - SMU
2 Hill, Tatyana - Houston
1 Mayberry, Wyvette - Tulsa
1 Patterson, Bria - Houston
1 McCully, Mariah - Wichita St.
1 Bayliss, Paige - SMU
1 Lescay, Rebecca - Tulsa
1 Kaba, Masseny - UCF
1 Johnson, Raven - East Carolina
1 Heide, Mia - Tulane
1 Frierson, Tyler - Memphis
1 Chambers, Tiara - East Carolina
1 Bennett, Tylar - East Carolina
1 Young, Tiara - Houston
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Davis, Mia - Temple 28 192 9 134 527 18.82
2. Thompson, Taniyah - ECU 29 199 47 91 536 18.48
3. Tsineke, Elena - USF 32 173 29 82 457 14.28
4. Mayberry, Wyvette - Tulsa 27 133 43 72 381 14.11
5. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 147 48 95 437 14.10
6. Battles, Diamond - UCF 30 138 41 100 417 13.90
7. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 144 4 66 358 13.77
8. Blair, Laila - UH 34 153 62 83 451 13.26
9. White, Kayla - SMU 29 147 11 79 384 13.24

10. Jones, Dynah - Tulane 31 130 33 115 408 13.16
11. McCully, Mariah - WSU 29 147 39 41 374 12.90
12. Poindexter, Temira - Tulsa 28 131 39 43 344 12.29
13. Mayberry, Maya - Tulsa 23 93 51 43 280 12.17
14. Freeman, Krystal - Tulane 31 143 46 39 371 11.97
15. Shutes, Jamirah - Mem 28 110 24 82 326 11.64
16. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 110 0 101 321 11.46
17. Clark, Arsula - Tulane 27 101 1 104 307 11.37
18. Strong, Asia - WSU 30 133 20 41 327 10.90
19. Bittle, Maddie - Tulsa 28 102 43 57 304 10.86
20. Smith, Brittney - UCF 28 127 0 47 301 10.75

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Mununga, Bethy - USF 33 114 264 378 11.45
2. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 48 197 245 9.42
3. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 81 182 263 8.48
4. Asinde, Jane - WSU 29 94 149 243 8.38
5. Thomas, Destiny - UCF 30 96 140 236 7.87
6. Freeman, Krystal - Tulane 31 54 174 228 7.35
7. Hill, Tatyana - UH 33 101 141 242 7.33
8. Davis, Mia - Temple 28 72 132 204 7.29
9. Mendjiadeu Fankam, Dulcy - USF 33 93 142 235 7.12

10. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 51 139 190 6.79
11. Bastin, Seraphine - WSU 25 74 92 166 6.64
12. Frierson, Tyler - Mem 28 69 103 172 6.14
13. Smith, Brittney - UCF 28 62 106 168 6.00
14. Gourdine, Aniya - Temple 28 19 147 166 5.93
15. Heide, Mia - Tulane 31 78 105 183 5.90
16. Colbert, Trajata - WSU 28 64 100 164 5.86
17. Kaba, Masseny - UCF 30 81 93 174 5.80
18. Strong, Asia - WSU 30 46 121 167 5.57
19. Davis, Alana - Mem 28 63 77 140 5.00

Williamson, Alexa - Temple 27 57 78 135 5.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Davis, Mia - Temple 28 192 396 .485
2. Thompson, Taniyah - ECU 29 199 500 .398
3. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 144 362 .398
4. White, Kayla - SMU 29 147 374 .393
5. Tsineke, Elena - USF 32 173 447 .387
6. McCully, Mariah - WSU 29 147 382 .385

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Tsineke, Elena - USF 32 82 98 .837
2. Bastin, Seraphine - WSU 25 77 93 .828
3. Levy, Akira - UC 27 75 93 .806
4. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 95 120 .792
5. Jones, Dynah - Tulane 31 115 146 .788
6. Battles, Diamond - UCF 30 100 127 .787
7. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 66 84 .786
8. Thompson, Taniyah - ECU 29 91 116 .784
9. Davis, Mia - Temple 28 134 172 .779

10. Mayberry, Wyvette - Tulsa 27 72 93 .774
11. Shutes, Jamirah - Mem 28 82 107 .766
12. White, Kayla - SMU 29 79 108 .731
13. Jefferson, Emani - Mem 28 111 155 .716
14. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 101 144 .701
15. Clark, Arsula - Tulane 27 104 150 .693

Assists (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G No. AVG

1. Levy, Akira - UC 27 151 5.59
2. Pinzan, Elisa - USF 32 171 5.34
3. Gourdine, Aniya - Temple 28 127 4.54
4. Clark, Arsula - Tulane 27 116 4.30
5. Smith, Jasmine - SMU 28 119 4.25
6. Bastin, Seraphine - WSU 25 101 4.04
7. Lewis, Alisha - UCF 30 111 3.70
8. Rose, Alexsia - ECU 29 107 3.69
9. Lescay, Rebecca - Tulsa 28 103 3.68

10. Clinton, Jasha - Temple 26 94 3.62
11. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 109 3.52
12. Battles, Diamond - UCF 30 102 3.40
13. Wiggins, Sydne - SMU 27 89 3.30
14. Bradley, Reagan - SMU 29 92 3.17

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Lewis, Alisha - UCF 30 79 2.63
2. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 62 2.21
3. Levy, Akira - UC 27 59 2.19
4. Gourdine, Aniya - Temple 28 60 2.14
5. Battles, Diamond - UCF 30 64 2.13
6. Onyeje, Britney - UH 32 64 2.00
7. McCully, Mariah - WSU 29 56 1.93
8. Lescay, Rebecca - Tulsa 28 50 1.79
9. Hill, Tatyana - UH 33 58 1.76

10. Bittle, Maddie - Tulsa 28 49 1.75
11. Asinde, Jane - WSU 29 47 1.62

Rose, Alexsia - ECU 29 47 1.62
13. Smith, Jasmine - SMU 28 44 1.57
14. Bastin, Seraphine - WSU 25 38 1.52
15. Kaba, Masseny - UCF 30 45 1.50

Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Bennett, Tylar - ECU 29 55 1.90
2. Poindexter, Temira - Tulsa 28 52 1.86
3. Heide, Mia - Tulane 31 48 1.55
4. Hill, Tatyana - UH 33 50 1.52
5. Williamson, Alexa - Temple 27 37 1.37
6. Kaba, Masseny - UCF 30 41 1.37
7. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 36 1.29
8. Wood, Kyra - Temple 25 29 1.16
9. Colbert, Trajata - WSU 28 32 1.14

10. Smith, Jasmine - SMU 28 30 1.07
11. Mununga, Bethy - USF 33 35 1.06
12. Freeman, Krystal - Tulane 31 32 1.03
13. Williams, Lanetta - Mem 25 24 0.96
14. Thomas, Destiny - UCF 30 28 0.93
15. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 24 0.92
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Team Identification
Team Team ID
Cincinnati UC
East Carolina ECU
Houston UH
Memphis Mem
SMU SMU
South Fla. USF
Temple Temple
Tulane Tulane
Tulsa Tulsa
UCF UCF
Wichita St. WSU
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Cincinnati (11-17, 4-11)
11/10/2021 Alabama A&M W 73-60 A-658
11/12/2021 Bellarmine W 72-59 A-287
11/16/2021 Ohio L 62-73 A-1723
11/19/2021 at Utah L 45-78 A-1842
11/23/2021 Western Caro. W 46-45
11/27/2021 at Ohio St. L 50-86 A-2315
12/01/2021 Central Mich. W 59-54 A-317
12/05/2021 Ole Miss L 63-75 A-390
12/12/2021 Xavier W 82-73 A-4514
12/15/2021 at Chattanooga W 63-52 A-1003
12/19/2021 N.C. A&T Wot2 87-77 A-594
12/22/2021 at Marquette L 49-60 A-853

* 01/05/2022 South Fla. L 46-61 A-310
* 01/08/2022 Temple L 68-75 A-315
* 01/13/2022 Wichita St. L 66-76 A-1240
* 01/16/2022 at East Carolina L 48-71 A-584
* 01/19/2022 at Houston W 71-56 A-444
* 01/22/2022 UCF W 61-57 A-626
* 01/26/2022 at Temple L 64-68 A-1270
* 01/29/2022 Tulsa W 66-60 A-636
* 02/02/2022 at Memphis L 54-66 A-1148
* 02/09/2022 SMU L 66-71 A-530
* 02/13/2022 at Tulane L 56-80 A-563
* 02/16/2022 at South Fla. L 45-54 A-1654
* 02/19/2022 East Carolina L 57-68 A-1008
* 02/23/2022 Memphis W 71-58 A-678
* 02/26/2022 at UCF L 39-74 A-2806

03/07/2022 vs Houston L 45-67 A-157

East Carolina (11-18, 4-11)
11/09/2021 at Middle Tenn. L 49-70 A-2450
11/12/2021 at High Point L 50-60 A-1215
11/15/2021 Gardner-Webb W 81-52 A-814
11/18/2021 Hampton W 75-58 A-2600
11/21/2021 at Wake Forest L 52-73 A-384
11/23/2021 Coppin St. W 75-44 A-522
11/28/2021 Campbell W 76-66 A-948
12/01/2021 at VCU L 48-65 A-378
12/04/2021 Towson L 51-66 A-592
12/06/2021 N.C. Central W 75-34 A-723
12/16/2021 at N.C. A&T L 59-75 A-643
12/19/2021 at UNCW W 79-50 A-723
12/21/2021 UMES W 85-57 A-524

* 01/08/2022 UCF L 43-52 A-534
* 01/11/2022 at Tulsa L 59-71 A-983
* 01/13/2022 at SMU L 49-60 A-386
* 01/16/2022 Cincinnati W 71-48 A-584
* 01/19/2022 Temple L 41-56 A-495
* 01/25/2022 at Wichita St. L 55-70 A-1075
* 01/29/2022 at Tulane L 55-75 A-1001
* 02/03/2022 SMU L 46-58 A-508
* 02/06/2022 at Temple L 59-60 A-1634
* 02/09/2022 Wichita St. Wot 61-59 A-704
* 02/13/2022 Memphis W 68-38 A-825
* 02/16/2022 at Houston L 55-67 A-312
* 02/19/2022 at Cincinnati W 68-57 A-1008
* 02/27/2022 South Fla. L 60-68 A-753
* 03/02/2022 at Memphis L 53-56 A-1321

03/07/2022 vs Memphis L 48-59 A-157
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Houston (18-16, 7-9)
11/09/2021 Howard W 80-48 A-164
11/12/2021 at SFA L 52-73 A-1294
11/17/2021 at UT Arlington Lot 66-69 A-885
11/20/2021 New Mexico W 89-60 A-346
11/25/2021 vs Arizona St. W 68-60 A-103
11/26/2021 vs Fordham L 53-67 A-137
11/27/2021 vs Baylor L 58-74 A-129
12/03/2021 at Alabama L 67-77 A-1877
12/09/2021 Jacksonville St. W 72-65 A-327
12/12/2021 Louisiana W 63-51 A-415
12/16/2021 at Florida St. W 78-68 A-1916
12/21/2021 A&M-Corpus Christi W 78-51 A-332

* 01/05/2022 at Wichita St. W 66-61 A-1271
* 01/08/2022 Tulsa W 80-67 A-476
* 01/11/2022 at UCF L 59-62 A-2411
* 01/15/2022 at Temple L 54-62 A-1081
* 01/17/2022 Tulane L 59-64 A-273
* 01/19/2022 Cincinnati L 56-71 A-444
* 01/22/2022 at Memphis L 53-57 A-651
* 01/30/2022 South Fla. L 35-55 A-566
* 02/02/2022 at Tulsa W 65-64 A-879
* 02/06/2022 at SMU W 60-55 A-1442
* 02/09/2022 UCF L 44-54 A-344
* 02/16/2022 East Carolina W 67-55 A-312
* 02/20/2022 at Tulane L 72-76 A-742
* 02/23/2022 Temple W 80-60 A-331
* 02/26/2022 SMU W 65-36 A-510
* 03/02/2022 at South Fla. L 38-71 A-2196

03/07/2022 vs Cincinnati W 67-45 A-157
03/08/2022 vs Tulane W 65-57 A-1669
03/09/2022 vs South Fla. L 50-58 A-1642
03/17/2022 at Louisiana Tech W 63-52 A-1890
03/20/2022 Tennessee Tech W 63-55 A-312
03/24/2022 at Alabama L 64-79 A-739

Memphis (16-12, 6-9)
11/09/2021 Xavier W 84-64 A-521
11/14/2021 SIUE W 89-58 A-711
11/18/2021 at Little Rock L 50-55 A-763
11/20/2021 Florida A&M W 75-46 A-688
11/23/2021 at Liberty W 53-51 A-627
11/26/2021 at Loyola Marymount W 73-65
11/27/2021 vs Penn Wot 73-68 A-401
11/30/2021 at Alabama L 44-71 A-1742
12/04/2021 Southern U. W 57-50 A-802
12/17/2021 at Howard W 56-50 A-146
12/20/2021 Nicholls St. W 71-54 A-786

* 01/05/2022 Tulsa L 69-72 A-556
* 01/08/2022 SMU L 44-63 A-1208
* 01/16/2022 at Wichita St. W 50-49 A-1292
* 01/19/2022 at Tulane L 74-81 A-603
* 01/22/2022 Houston W 57-53 A-651
* 01/26/2022 at Tulsa L 68-80 A-1068
* 01/29/2022 Temple W 64-61 A-912
* 02/02/2022 Cincinnati W 66-54 A-1148
* 02/05/2022 at UCF L 57-71 A-2712
* 02/10/2022 Tulane L 74-76 A-683
* 02/13/2022 at East Carolina L 38-68 A-825
* 02/16/2022 at SMU W 72-54 A-535
* 02/19/2022 Wichita St. L 61-68 A-982
* 02/23/2022 at Cincinnati L 58-71 A-678
* 03/02/2022 East Carolina W 56-53 A-1321

03/07/2022 vs East Carolina W 59-48 A-157
03/08/2022 vs South Fla. L 53-63 A-1669
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SMU (14-15, 7-7)
11/09/2021 Kansas City W 75-63 A-482
11/14/2021 Oklahoma St. L 50-67 A-463
11/17/2021 Oral Roberts W 81-44 A-421
11/22/2021 at Arkansas L 58-65 A-3060
11/25/2021 vs Seattle U L 66-70 A-114
11/27/2021 vs Green Bay W 53-43
11/30/2021 Oklahoma L 72-84 A-477
12/03/2021 at North Texas L 58-84 A-1552
12/07/2021 Delaware W 61-55 A-422
12/17/2021 at Colorado L 55-78 A-1195
12/28/2021 Ark.-Pine Bluff W 86-74 A-644
01/02/2022 at TCU W 79-53 A-1461

* 01/08/2022 at Memphis W 63-44 A-1208
* 01/13/2022 East Carolina W 60-49 A-386
* 01/15/2022 Tulane Wot 67-62 A-672
* 01/26/2022 South Fla. L 56-62 A-674
* 02/03/2022 at East Carolina W 58-46 A-508
* 02/06/2022 Houston L 55-60 A-1442
* 02/09/2022 at Cincinnati W 71-66 A-530
* 02/12/2022 at Wichita St. L 47-58 A-1254
* 02/16/2022 Memphis L 54-72 A-535
* 02/19/2022 at Tulsa W 75-42 A-1094
* 02/23/2022 at Tulane L 58-67 A-528
* 02/26/2022 at Houston L 36-65 A-510
* 02/28/2022 Temple Wot 65-61 A-547
* 03/02/2022 Temple L 48-56 A-502

03/08/2022 vs Temple W 63-55 A-1632
03/09/2022 vs UCF L 28-61 A-1642
03/17/2022 Tennessee Tech L 62-73 A-191

South Fla. (24-9, 12-3)
11/09/2021 UTRGV W 63-56 A-2710
11/11/2021 Alabama St. W 72-37 A-2123
11/15/2021 at Tennessee L 49-52 A-6017
11/20/2021 vs Syracuse W 77-53 A-993
11/21/2021 vs UConn L 53-60 A-1124
11/22/2021 vs Oregon W 71-62 A-269
11/26/2021 vs Stanford W 57-54 A-205
12/02/2021 at UT Arlington L 56-61 A-630
12/12/2021 at VCU W 64-57 A-393
12/15/2021 Stetson W 69-50 A-2847
12/17/2021 High Point W 62-46 A-1562
12/20/2021 vs West Virginia W 77-55
12/21/2021 vs Ole Miss L 53-61
12/29/2021 Jacksonville W 70-57 A-1996

* 01/05/2022 at Cincinnati W 61-46 A-310
* 01/12/2022 at Tulane W 75-62 A-577
* 01/16/2022 at UCF L 51-67 A-2763
* 01/19/2022 Tulsa W 66-63 A-1596
* 01/22/2022 Temple Wot 75-67 A-2177
* 01/26/2022 at SMU W 62-56 A-674
* 01/30/2022 at Houston W 55-35 A-566
* 02/06/2022 Tulane L 55-67 A-1683
* 02/09/2022 at Temple W 49-40 A-1436
* 02/13/2022 UCF L 33-54 A-2086
* 02/16/2022 Cincinnati W 54-45 A-1654
* 02/22/2022 Wichita St. W 61-57 A-1628
* 02/24/2022 at Wichita St. W 47-46 A-1037
* 02/27/2022 at East Carolina W 68-60 A-753
* 03/02/2022 Houston W 71-38 A-2196

03/08/2022 vs Memphis W 63-53 A-1669
03/09/2022 vs Houston W 58-50 A-1642
03/10/2022 vs UCF L 45-53 A-6551
03/18/2022 vs Miami (FL) L 66-78
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Temple (13-15, 8-8)
11/09/2021 Saint Francis (PA) W 73-53 A-1195
11/12/2021 at FGCU L 53-70 A-1697
11/17/2021 St. John's (NY) L 67-76 A-1462
11/20/2021 Bucknell W 59-46 A-1036
11/23/2021 Princeton L 41-59 A-780
11/27/2021 at Villanova W 68-62 A-655
11/30/2021 at Georgetown W 49-47 A-221
12/05/2021 at Duquesne W 67-55 A-649
12/11/2021 Saint Joseph's L 63-73 A-1933
12/17/2021 at Northwestern L 58-68 A-802
12/22/2021 Old Dominion L 68-71 A-3122

* 01/08/2022 at Cincinnati W 75-68 A-315
* 01/15/2022 Houston W 62-54 A-1081
* 01/19/2022 at East Carolina W 56-41 A-495
* 01/22/2022 at South Fla. Lot 67-75 A-2177
* 01/26/2022 Cincinnati W 68-64 A-1270
* 01/29/2022 at Memphis L 61-64 A-912
* 01/31/2022 at UCF L 55-64 A-2171
* 02/02/2022 Wichita St. W 70-49 A-1371
* 02/06/2022 East Carolina W 60-59 A-1634
* 02/09/2022 South Fla. L 40-49 A-1436
* 02/12/2022 at Tulsa W 73-58 A-1460
* 02/19/2022 UCF L 31-68 A-1173
* 02/23/2022 at Houston L 60-80 A-331
* 02/26/2022 Tulane L 56-71 A-1377
* 02/28/2022 at SMU Lot 61-65 A-547
* 03/02/2022 at SMU W 56-48 A-502

03/08/2022 vs SMU L 55-63 A-1632

Tulane (21-10, 11-5)
11/09/2021 Southeastern La. W 66-58 A-506
11/14/2021 at Alabama W 69-66 A-1792
11/17/2021 TCU Wot2 88-78 A-438
11/20/2021 South Alabama W 86-53 A-556
11/23/2021 at LSU L 58-75 A-5882
11/26/2021 vs Wyoming W 73-67 A-84
11/27/2021 vs A&M-Corpus Christi W 81-71 A-71
12/04/2021 vs Ark.-Pine Bluff L 74-79
12/05/2021 at Miami (FL) L 63-70 A-1246
12/08/2021 Troy W 91-84 A-646
12/30/2021 Wofford W 72-62 A-512

* 01/05/2022 UCF L 47-54 A-542
* 01/12/2022 South Fla. L 62-75 A-577
* 01/15/2022 at SMU Lot 62-67 A-672
* 01/17/2022 at Houston W 64-59 A-273
* 01/19/2022 Memphis W 81-74 A-603
* 01/22/2022 Wichita St. W 67-52 A-639
* 01/26/2022 at UCF L 67-69 A-2371
* 01/29/2022 East Carolina W 75-55 A-1001

02/02/2022 Tougaloo W 97-43 A-379
* 02/06/2022 at South Fla. W 67-55 A-1683
* 02/10/2022 at Memphis W 76-74 A-683
* 02/13/2022 Cincinnati W 80-56 A-563
* 02/16/2022 at Tulsa W 69-60 A-1438
* 02/20/2022 Houston W 76-72 A-742
* 02/23/2022 SMU W 67-58 A-528
* 02/26/2022 at Temple W 71-56 A-1377
* 03/02/2022 at Wichita St. Lot 83-84 A-1087

03/08/2022 vs Houston L 57-65 A-1669
03/17/2022 Jacksonville St. W 80-36 A-501
03/21/2022 Alabama L 77-81 A-575
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Tulsa (17-11, 5-8)
11/11/2021 Duquesne W 77-62 A-838
11/15/2021 Sam Houston W 64-48 A-1898
11/17/2021 Florida A&M W 79-54 A-1169
11/21/2021 at Oral Roberts W 69-55 A-2632
11/26/2021 at Fla. Atlantic W 70-68 A-417
11/27/2021 vs Austin Peay W 69-61 A-106
12/08/2021 Missouri S&T W 86-53 A-957
12/12/2021 Central Ark. W 78-46 A-1156
12/18/2021 at Georgia St. W 67-55 A-442
12/19/2021 vs South Alabama W 92-62 A-360
12/22/2021 San Francisco L 76-78 A-1125

* 01/05/2022 at Memphis W 72-69 A-556
* 01/08/2022 at Houston L 67-80 A-476
* 01/11/2022 East Carolina W 71-59 A-983
* 01/19/2022 at South Fla. L 63-66 A-1596
* 01/26/2022 Memphis W 80-68 A-1068
* 01/29/2022 at Cincinnati L 60-66 A-636
* 02/02/2022 Houston L 64-65 A-879
* 02/06/2022 at Wichita St. W 65-58 A-1357
* 02/12/2022 Temple L 58-73 A-1460
* 02/16/2022 Tulane L 60-69 A-1438
* 02/19/2022 SMU L 42-75 A-1094
* 02/27/2022 Wichita St. W 61-49 A-1496
* 03/02/2022 at UCF L 48-61 A-2435

03/07/2022 vs Wichita St. Wot 88-86 A-157
03/08/2022 vs UCF L 54-69 A-1632
03/17/2022 at North Texas W 75-62 A-1021
03/20/2022 at Wyoming Lot3 90-97 A-2412

UCF (26-4, 14-1)
11/09/2021 Duquesne W 68-39 A-2558
11/12/2021 Tennessee L 41-49 A-2819
11/17/2021 at Virginia W 59-38 A-1432
11/21/2021 Belmont W 57-45 A-2385
11/26/2021 vs Idaho St. W 58-41 A-103
11/27/2021 vs Southern California W 56-47 A-114
12/02/2021 Arkansas W 52-51 A-2777
12/12/2021 at Mercer W 61-47 A-972
12/14/2021 at Seton Hall W 68-56 A-613
12/18/2021 at Iowa L 61-69 A-6236

* 01/05/2022 at Tulane W 54-47 A-542
* 01/08/2022 at East Carolina W 52-43 A-534
* 01/11/2022 Houston W 62-59 A-2411
* 01/16/2022 South Fla. W 67-51 A-2763
* 01/22/2022 at Cincinnati L 57-61 A-626
* 01/26/2022 Tulane W 69-67 A-2371
* 01/29/2022 at Wichita St. W 68-50 A-1283
* 01/31/2022 Temple W 64-55 A-2171
* 02/05/2022 Memphis W 71-57 A-2712
* 02/09/2022 at Houston W 54-44 A-344
* 02/13/2022 at South Fla. W 54-33 A-2086
* 02/16/2022 Wichita St. W 60-35 A-2289
* 02/19/2022 at Temple W 68-31 A-1173
* 02/26/2022 Cincinnati W 74-39 A-2806
* 03/02/2022 Tulsa W 61-48 A-2435

03/08/2022 vs Tulsa W 69-54 A-1632
03/09/2022 vs SMU W 61-28 A-1642
03/10/2022 vs South Fla. W 53-45 A-6551
03/19/2022 vs Florida W 69-52 A-5073
03/21/2022 at UConn L 47-52 A-10167
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Wichita St. (14-16, 5-11)
11/09/2021 Chicago St. W 78-34 A-1364
11/13/2021 at Wyoming W 57-48 A-2521
11/15/2021 at Denver W 76-61 A-319
11/20/2021 at UNI L 55-87 A-497
11/23/2021 Prairie View W 86-71 A-1243
11/26/2021 Alcorn W 90-49 A-1381
11/29/2021 Northwestern St. W 70-61 A-1186
12/01/2021 Oral Roberts W 78-62 A-1317
12/04/2021 at South Dakota L 59-71 A-1743
12/11/2021 Grambling W 77-47 A-1299
12/17/2021 at North Texas W 67-64 A-1232
12/21/2021 Kansas L 55-68 A-2679
12/29/2021 at Oklahoma L 67-89 A-1809

* 01/05/2022 Houston L 61-66 A-1271
* 01/13/2022 at Cincinnati W 76-66 A-1240
* 01/16/2022 Memphis L 49-50 A-1292
* 01/22/2022 at Tulane L 52-67 A-639
* 01/25/2022 East Carolina W 70-55 A-1075
* 01/29/2022 UCF L 50-68 A-1283
* 02/02/2022 at Temple L 49-70 A-1371
* 02/06/2022 Tulsa L 58-65 A-1357
* 02/09/2022 at East Carolina Lot 59-61 A-704
* 02/12/2022 SMU W 58-47 A-1254
* 02/16/2022 at UCF L 35-60 A-2289
* 02/19/2022 at Memphis W 68-61 A-982
* 02/22/2022 at South Fla. L 57-61 A-1628
* 02/24/2022 South Fla. L 46-47 A-1037
* 02/27/2022 at Tulsa L 49-61 A-1496
* 03/02/2022 Tulane Wot 84-83 A-1087

03/07/2022 vs Tulsa Lot 86-88 A-157
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Davis, Mia - Temple 28 192 9 134 527 18.82
2. Thompson, Taniyah - ECU 29 199 47 91 536 18.48
3. Tsineke, Elena - USF 32 173 29 82 457 14.28
4. Mayberry, Wyvette - Tulsa 27 133 43 72 381 14.11
5. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 147 48 95 437 14.10
6. Battles, Diamond - UCF 30 138 41 100 417 13.90
7. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 144 4 66 358 13.77
8. Blair, Laila - UH 34 153 62 83 451 13.26
9. White, Kayla - SMU 29 147 11 79 384 13.24

10. Jones, Dynah - Tulane 31 130 33 115 408 13.16
11. McCully, Mariah - WSU 29 147 39 41 374 12.90
12. Poindexter, Temira - Tulsa 28 131 39 43 344 12.29
13. Mayberry, Maya - Tulsa 23 93 51 43 280 12.17
14. Freeman, Krystal - Tulane 31 143 46 39 371 11.97
15. Shutes, Jamirah - Mem 28 110 24 82 326 11.64
16. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 110 0 101 321 11.46
17. Clark, Arsula - Tulane 27 101 1 104 307 11.37
18. Strong, Asia - WSU 30 133 20 41 327 10.90
19. Bittle, Maddie - Tulsa 28 102 43 57 304 10.86
20. Smith, Brittney - UCF 28 127 0 47 301 10.75

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Mununga, Bethy - USF 33 114 264 378 11.45
2. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 48 197 245 9.42
3. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 81 182 263 8.48
4. Asinde, Jane - WSU 29 94 149 243 8.38
5. Thomas, Destiny - UCF 30 96 140 236 7.87
6. Freeman, Krystal - Tulane 31 54 174 228 7.35
7. Hill, Tatyana - UH 33 101 141 242 7.33
8. Davis, Mia - Temple 28 72 132 204 7.29
9. Mendjiadeu Fankam, Dulcy - USF 33 93 142 235 7.12

10. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 51 139 190 6.79
11. Bastin, Seraphine - WSU 25 74 92 166 6.64
12. Frierson, Tyler - Mem 28 69 103 172 6.14
13. Smith, Brittney - UCF 28 62 106 168 6.00
14. Gourdine, Aniya - Temple 28 19 147 166 5.93
15. Heide, Mia - Tulane 31 78 105 183 5.90
16. Colbert, Trajata - WSU 28 64 100 164 5.86
17. Kaba, Masseny - UCF 30 81 93 174 5.80
18. Strong, Asia - WSU 30 46 121 167 5.57
19. Davis, Alana - Mem 28 63 77 140 5.00

Williamson, Alexa - Temple 27 57 78 135 5.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Davis, Mia - Temple 28 192 396 .485
2. Thompson, Taniyah - ECU 29 199 500 .398
3. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 144 362 .398
4. White, Kayla - SMU 29 147 374 .393
5. Tsineke, Elena - USF 32 173 447 .387
6. McCully, Mariah - WSU 29 147 382 .385

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Levy, Akira - UC 27 151 5.59
2. Pinzan, Elisa - USF 32 171 5.34
3. Gourdine, Aniya - Temple 28 127 4.54
4. Clark, Arsula - Tulane 27 116 4.30
5. Smith, Jasmine - SMU 28 119 4.25
6. Bastin, Seraphine - WSU 25 101 4.04
7. Lewis, Alisha - UCF 30 111 3.70
8. Rose, Alexsia - ECU 29 107 3.69
9. Lescay, Rebecca - Tulsa 28 103 3.68

10. Clinton, Jasha - Temple 26 94 3.62
11. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 109 3.52
12. Battles, Diamond - UCF 30 102 3.40
13. Wiggins, Sydne - SMU 27 89 3.30
14. Bradley, Reagan - SMU 29 92 3.17
15. Mayberry, Wyvette - Tulsa 27 78 2.89
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Tsineke, Elena - USF 32 82 98 .837
2. Bastin, Seraphine - WSU 25 77 93 .828
3. Levy, Akira - UC 27 75 93 .806
4. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 95 120 .792
5. Jones, Dynah - Tulane 31 115 146 .788
6. Battles, Diamond - UCF 30 100 127 .787
7. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 66 84 .786
8. Thompson, Taniyah - ECU 29 91 116 .784
9. Davis, Mia - Temple 28 134 172 .779

10. Mayberry, Wyvette - Tulsa 27 72 93 .774
11. Shutes, Jamirah - Mem 28 82 107 .766
12. White, Kayla - SMU 29 79 108 .731
13. Jefferson, Emani - Mem 28 111 155 .716
14. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 101 144 .701
15. Clark, Arsula - Tulane 27 104 150 .693

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Lewis, Alisha - UCF 30 79 2.63
2. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 62 2.21
3. Levy, Akira - UC 27 59 2.19
4. Gourdine, Aniya - Temple 28 60 2.14
5. Battles, Diamond - UCF 30 64 2.13
6. Onyeje, Britney - UH 32 64 2.00
7. McCully, Mariah - WSU 29 56 1.93
8. Lescay, Rebecca - Tulsa 28 50 1.79
9. Hill, Tatyana - UH 33 58 1.76

10. Bittle, Maddie - Tulsa 28 49 1.75
11. Asinde, Jane - WSU 29 47 1.62

Rose, Alexsia - ECU 29 47 1.62
13. Smith, Jasmine - SMU 28 44 1.57
14. Bastin, Seraphine - WSU 25 38 1.52
15. Kaba, Masseny - UCF 30 45 1.50

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Mayberry, Maya - Tulsa 23 51 2.22
2. Wilson, Caitlyn - UC 28 58 2.07
3. Griggs, Madison - Mem 28 53 1.89
4. Onyeje, Britney - UH 32 60 1.88
5. Blair, Laila - UH 34 62 1.82
6. Harvey, Sydni - USF 32 52 1.63
7. Thompson, Taniyah - ECU 29 47 1.62
8. Mayberry, Wyvette - Tulsa 27 43 1.59
9. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 48 1.55

10. Bittle, Maddie - Tulsa 28 43 1.54
11. Smith, Jasmine - SMU 28 42 1.50
12. Freeman, Krystal - Tulane 31 46 1.48
13. Lewis, Alisha - UCF 30 44 1.47
14. Pinzan, Elisa - USF 32 46 1.44
15. Poindexter, Temira - Tulsa 28 39 1.39
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Bennett, Tylar - ECU 29 55 1.90
2. Poindexter, Temira - Tulsa 28 52 1.86
3. Heide, Mia - Tulane 31 48 1.55
4. Hill, Tatyana - UH 33 50 1.52
5. Williamson, Alexa - Temple 27 37 1.37
6. Kaba, Masseny - UCF 30 41 1.37
7. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 36 1.29
8. Wood, Kyra - Temple 25 29 1.16
9. Colbert, Trajata - WSU 28 32 1.14

10. Smith, Jasmine - SMU 28 30 1.07
11. Mununga, Bethy - USF 33 35 1.06
12. Freeman, Krystal - Tulane 31 32 1.03
13. Williams, Lanetta - Mem 25 24 0.96
14. Thomas, Destiny - UCF 30 28 0.93
15. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 24 0.92

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Pinzan, Elisa - USF 32 171 76 2.25
2. Bradley, Reagan - SMU 29 92 45 2.04
3. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 109 65 1.68
4. Lewis, Alisha - UCF 30 111 69 1.61
5. Clark, Arsula - Tulane 27 116 78 1.49
6. Lescay, Rebecca - Tulsa 28 103 72 1.43
7. Bastin, Seraphine - WSU 25 101 72 1.40
8. Smith, Jasmine - SMU 28 119 89 1.34
9. Rose, Alexsia - ECU 29 107 81 1.32

10. Wiggins, Sydne - SMU 27 89 72 1.24
11. Gourdine, Aniya - Temple 28 127 103 1.23
12. Levy, Akira - UC 27 151 131 1.15
13. Battles, Diamond - UCF 30 102 89 1.15
14. Clinton, Jasha - Temple 26 94 91 1.03

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Mununga, Bethy - USF 33 114 3.45
2. Asinde, Jane - WSU 29 94 3.24
3. Thomas, Destiny - UCF 30 96 3.20
4. Hill, Tatyana - UH 33 101 3.06
5. Bastin, Seraphine - WSU 25 74 2.96
6. Mendjiadeu Fankam, Dulcy - USF 33 93 2.82
7. Kaba, Masseny - UCF 30 81 2.70
8. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 81 2.61
9. Davis, Mia - Temple 28 72 2.57

10. Heide, Mia - Tulane 31 78 2.52
11. Frierson, Tyler - Mem 28 69 2.46
12. Colbert, Trajata - WSU 28 64 2.29
13. Davis, Alana - Mem 28 63 2.25
14. Smith, Brittney - UCF 28 62 2.21
15. Williamson, Alexa - Temple 27 57 2.11

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Mununga, Bethy - USF 33 264 8.00
2. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 197 7.58
3. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 182 5.87
4. Freeman, Krystal - Tulane 31 174 5.61
5. Gourdine, Aniya - Temple 28 147 5.25
6. Asinde, Jane - WSU 29 149 5.14
7. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 139 4.96
8. Davis, Mia - Temple 28 132 4.71
9. Thomas, Destiny - UCF 30 140 4.67

10. Mendjiadeu Fankam, Dulcy - USF 33 142 4.30
11. Hill, Tatyana - UH 33 141 4.27
12. Strong, Asia - WSU 30 121 4.03
13. Lescay, Rebecca - Tulsa 28 108 3.86
14. Smith, Brittney - UCF 28 106 3.79
15. Smith, Jasmine - SMU 28 104 3.71
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Battles, Diamond - UCF 30 1075 35.83
2. Davis, Mia - Temple 28 971 34.67
3. Wilkinson, Savannah - SMU 26 896 34.45
4. Pinzan, Elisa - USF 32 1097 34.27
5. Ursin, Moon - Tulane 31 1050 33.86
6. Mayberry, Wyvette - Tulsa 27 901 33.37
7. Bittle, Maddie - Tulsa 28 927 33.10
8. Levy, Akira - UC 27 878 32.51
9. Smith, Jasmine - SMU 28 908 32.43

10. Mununga, Bethy - USF 33 1065 32.26
11. Tsineke, Elena - USF 32 1029 32.17
12. Thompson, Taniyah - ECU 29 929 32.03
13. Wiggins, Sydne - SMU 27 846 31.34
14. Hayes, Jillian - UC 28 874 31.23
15. Lewis, Alisha - UCF 30 932 31.06

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Cincinnati UC
East Carolina ECU
Houston UH
Memphis Mem
SMU SMU
South Fla. USF
Temple Temple
Tulane Tulane
Tulsa Tulsa
UCF UCF
Wichita St. WSU
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Team Highs
POINTS 97 Tulane vs Tougaloo (02/02/2022)

92 Tulsa vs South Alabama (N) (12/19/2021)
FIELD GOALS MADE 38 Tulane vs Tougaloo (02/02/2022)

37 Tulsa vs South Alabama (N) (12/19/2021)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 84 Tulane vs Tougaloo (02/02/2022)

82 Tulane vs TCU (11/17/2021)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .583 (28-48) South Fla. vs West Virginia (N) (12/20/2021)

.569 (33-58) Wichita St. vs Tulsa (N) (03/07/2022)
3 PT FG MADE 14 Tulsa vs South Alabama (N) (12/19/2021)

13 Houston at Florida St. (12/16/2021)
13 Tulsa vs Central Ark. (12/12/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 39 Tulsa at Wichita St. (02/06/2022)
34 Tulsa vs UCF (N) (03/08/2022)
34 Tulsa vs Wichita St. (N) (03/07/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .667 (12-18) Tulane vs Jacksonville St. (03/17/2022)
.667 (12-18) Memphis at Tulane (01/19/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 27 Tulane at Wichita St. (03/02/2022)
27 Memphis vs SIUE (11/14/2021)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 40 Memphis vs Southern U. (12/04/2021)
39 Wichita St. vs Prairie View (11/23/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (13-13) South Fla. vs Jacksonville (12/29/2021)
1.000 (11-11) UCF vs Belmont (11/21/2021)
1.000 (10-10) Houston vs Tulsa (01/08/2022)
1.000 (9-9) UCF at Seton Hall (12/14/2021)
1.000 (9-9) Tulsa vs Central Ark. (12/12/2021)
1.000 (5-5) SMU vs Oklahoma St. (11/14/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Tulsa vs UCF (N) (03/08/2022)

REBOUNDS 73 Tulane vs Tougaloo (02/02/2022)
65 Tulane vs TCU (11/17/2021)

ASSISTS 29 Tulsa vs Wichita St. (N) (03/07/2022)
29 Tulane vs Tougaloo (02/02/2022)

STEALS 22 East Carolina vs N.C. Central (12/06/2021)
19 UCF vs Houston (01/11/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 12 Houston vs Cincinnati (N) (03/07/2022)
12 Temple at Cincinnati (01/08/2022)

TURNOVERS 31 Wichita St. at UCF (02/16/2022)
31 Cincinnati at East Carolina (01/16/2022)
31 Houston at SFA (11/12/2021)

FOULS 27 Wichita St. vs Tulane (03/02/2022)
27 Temple vs Old Dominion (12/22/2021)
27 SMU at Arkansas (11/22/2021)
27 East Carolina at Wake Forest (11/21/2021)
27 East Carolina at High Point (11/12/2021)
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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Tulane 31 21-10 2246 72.45
2. Tulsa 28 17-11 1945 69.46
3. Wichita St. 30 14-16 1922 64.07
4. Houston 34 18-16 2149 63.21
5. Memphis 28 16-12 1745 62.32
6. South Fla. 33 24-9 2008 60.85
7. SMU 29 14-15 1760 60.69
8. UCF 30 26-4 1815 60.50
9. East Carolina 29 11-18 1746 60.21

10. Cincinnati 28 11-17 1674 59.79
11. Temple 28 13-15 1672 59.71

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. UCF 30 1433 47.77
2. South Fla. 33 1798 54.48
3. East Carolina 29 1724 59.45
4. Houston 34 2079 61.15
5. Memphis 28 1717 61.32
6. SMU 29 1779 61.34
7. Temple 28 1720 61.43
8. Wichita St. 30 1888 62.93
9. Tulane 31 2008 64.77

10. Tulsa 28 1814 64.79
11. Cincinnati 28 1854 66.21

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. UCF 30 60.50 47.77 +12.73
2. Tulane 31 72.45 64.77 +7.68
3. South Fla. 33 60.85 54.48 +6.36
4. Tulsa 28 69.46 64.79 +4.68
5. Houston 34 63.21 61.15 +2.06
6. Wichita St. 30 64.07 62.93 +1.13
7. Memphis 28 62.32 61.32 +1.00
8. East Carolina 29 60.21 59.45 +0.76
9. SMU 29 60.69 61.34 -0.66

10. Temple 28 59.71 61.43 -1.71
11. Cincinnati 28 59.79 66.21 -6.43

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Tulsa 28 278 366 .760
2. Wichita St. 30 354 470 .753
3. Tulane 31 465 623 .746
4. South Fla. 33 383 529 .724
5. Cincinnati 28 342 474 .722
6. Temple 28 355 496 .716
7. Memphis 28 382 534 .715
8. UCF 30 338 480 .704
9. SMU 29 307 458 .670

10. Houston 34 348 535 .650
11. East Carolina 29 330 542 .609

Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Tulsa 28 715 1708 .419
2. UCF 30 686 1668 .411
3. Tulane 31 789 1929 .409
4. SMU 29 676 1742 .388
5. Wichita St. 30 718 1856 .387
6. Houston 34 804 2083 .386
7. South Fla. 33 722 1893 .381
8. Memphis 28 609 1603 .380
9. Temple 28 607 1604 .378

10. Cincinnati 28 599 1600 .374
11. East Carolina 29 652 1799 .362

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. UCF 30 509 1539 .331
2. South Fla. 33 663 1811 .366
3. Tulane 31 740 1990 .372
4. Temple 28 627 1673 .375
5. SMU 29 645 1718 .375
6. Wichita St. 30 690 1824 .378
7. East Carolina 29 601 1578 .381
8. Cincinnati 28 652 1695 .385
9. Memphis 28 636 1646 .386

10. Houston 34 723 1824 .396
11. Tulsa 28 669 1642 .407
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3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Tulsa 28 237 666 .356
2. UCF 30 105 329 .319
3. Memphis 28 145 465 .312
4. Tulane 31 203 656 .309
5. Houston 34 193 636 .303
6. South Fla. 33 181 604 .300
7. Cincinnati 28 134 451 .297
8. Wichita St. 30 132 450 .293
9. SMU 29 101 351 .288

10. East Carolina 29 112 440 .255
11. Temple 28 103 425 .242

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. South Fla. 33 145 509 .285
2. Wichita St. 30 188 657 .286
3. Memphis 28 134 468 .286
4. Tulane 31 181 622 .291
5. Temple 28 129 442 .292
6. UCF 30 173 581 .298
7. SMU 29 166 547 .303
8. East Carolina 29 165 543 .304
9. Cincinnati 28 151 495 .305

10. Houston 34 155 507 .306
11. Tulsa 28 146 463 .315

Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Tulane 31 1347 43.45
2. Wichita St. 30 1262 42.07
3. South Fla. 33 1324 40.12
4. Memphis 28 1105 39.46
5. Temple 28 1083 38.68
6. SMU 29 1118 38.55
7. East Carolina 29 1097 37.83
8. UCF 30 1123 37.43
9. Houston 34 1259 37.03

10. Cincinnati 28 990 35.36
11. Tulsa 28 949 33.89

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. UCF 30 970 32.33
2. South Fla. 33 1087 32.94
3. Memphis 28 981 35.04
4. Tulane 31 1126 36.32
5. Houston 34 1245 36.62
6. Wichita St. 30 1119 37.30
7. Temple 28 1055 37.68
8. SMU 29 1111 38.31
9. East Carolina 29 1126 38.83

10. Tulsa 28 1095 39.11
11. Cincinnati 28 1149 41.04

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. South Fla. 33 1324 40.12 1087 32.94 +7.18
2. Tulane 31 1347 43.45 1126 36.32 +7.13
3. UCF 30 1123 37.43 970 32.33 +5.10
4. Wichita St. 30 1262 42.07 1119 37.30 +4.77
5. Memphis 28 1105 39.46 981 35.04 +4.43
6. Temple 28 1083 38.68 1055 37.68 +1.00
7. Houston 34 1259 37.03 1245 36.62 +0.41
8. SMU 29 1118 38.55 1111 38.31 +0.24
9. East Carolina 29 1097 37.83 1126 38.83 -1.00

10. Tulsa 28 949 33.89 1095 39.11 -5.21
11. Cincinnati 28 990 35.36 1149 41.04 -5.68

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. East Carolina 29 141 4.86
2. Cincinnati 28 136 4.86
3. Houston 34 158 4.65
4. Tulane 31 132 4.26
5. SMU 29 123 4.24
6. Memphis 28 111 3.96
7. Temple 28 109 3.89
8. Wichita St. 30 115 3.83
9. UCF 30 109 3.63

10. Tulsa 28 97 3.46
11. South Fla. 33 109 3.30
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Tulane 31 500 16.13
2. Tulsa 28 425 15.18
3. SMU 29 426 14.69
4. Cincinnati 28 400 14.29
5. South Fla. 33 465 14.09
6. UCF 30 414 13.80
7. Temple 28 360 12.86
8. Houston 34 435 12.79
9. East Carolina 29 370 12.76

10. Wichita St. 30 382 12.73
11. Memphis 28 295 10.54

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. UCF 30 324 10.80
2. East Carolina 29 313 10.79
3. Houston 34 341 10.03
4. Wichita St. 30 260 8.67
5. Tulsa 28 239 8.54
6. Cincinnati 28 228 8.14
7. Temple 28 213 7.61
8. SMU 29 211 7.28
9. South Fla. 33 225 6.82

10. Memphis 28 189 6.75
11. Tulane 31 205 6.61

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. East Carolina 29 497 17.14 634 21.86 +4.72
2. UCF 30 470 15.67 586 19.53 +3.87
3. Tulsa 28 340 12.14 444 15.86 +3.71
4. Houston 34 529 15.56 632 18.59 +3.03
5. SMU 29 415 14.31 437 15.07 +0.76
6. South Fla. 33 479 14.52 458 13.88 -0.64
7. Cincinnati 28 493 17.61 471 16.82 -0.79
8. Wichita St. 30 527 17.57 496 16.53 -1.03
9. Tulane 31 459 14.81 418 13.48 -1.32

10. Memphis 28 446 15.93 386 13.79 -2.14
11. Temple 28 499 17.82 429 15.32 -2.50

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Tulsa 28 425 15.18 340 12.14 1.25
2. Tulane 31 500 16.13 459 14.81 1.09
3. SMU 29 426 14.69 415 14.31 1.03
4. South Fla. 33 465 14.09 479 14.52 0.97
5. UCF 30 414 13.80 470 15.67 0.88
6. Houston 34 435 12.79 529 15.56 0.82
7. Cincinnati 28 400 14.29 493 17.61 0.81
8. East Carolina 29 370 12.76 497 17.14 0.74
9. Wichita St. 30 382 12.73 527 17.57 0.72

10. Temple 28 360 12.86 499 17.82 0.72
11. Memphis 28 295 10.54 446 15.93 0.66

Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. East Carolina 29 443 15.28
2. Wichita St. 30 448 14.93
3. Tulane 31 445 14.35
4. South Fla. 33 469 14.21
5. Memphis 28 388 13.86
6. Houston 34 459 13.50
7. UCF 30 404 13.47
8. Temple 28 365 13.04
9. SMU 29 338 11.66

10. Cincinnati 28 311 11.11
11. Tulsa 28 278 9.93

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Tulane 31 902 29.10
2. Wichita St. 30 814 27.13
3. SMU 29 780 26.90
4. South Fla. 33 855 25.91
5. Temple 28 718 25.64
6. Memphis 28 717 25.61
7. Cincinnati 28 679 24.25
8. UCF 30 719 23.97
9. Tulsa 28 671 23.96

10. Houston 34 800 23.53
11. East Carolina 29 654 22.55
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Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. South Fla. 33 855 340 .715
2. SMU 29 780 331 .702
3. Tulane 31 902 389 .699
4. Houston 34 800 350 .696
5. Memphis 28 717 337 .680
6. UCF 30 719 341 .678
7. Wichita St. 30 814 387 .678
8. Temple 28 718 373 .658
9. Tulsa 28 671 352 .656

10. East Carolina 29 654 360 .645
11. Cincinnati 28 679 425 .615

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. UCF 30 404 629 .391
2. South Fla. 33 469 747 .386
3. Wichita St. 30 448 732 .380
4. Tulane 31 445 737 .376
5. Memphis 28 388 644 .376
6. East Carolina 29 443 766 .366
7. Temple 28 365 682 .349
8. Houston 34 459 895 .339
9. SMU 29 338 780 .302

10. Cincinnati 28 311 724 .300
11. Tulsa 28 278 743 .272

3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Tulsa 28 237 8.46
2. Tulane 31 203 6.55
3. Houston 34 193 5.68
4. South Fla. 33 181 5.48
5. Memphis 28 145 5.18
6. Cincinnati 28 134 4.79
7. Wichita St. 30 132 4.40
8. East Carolina 29 112 3.86
9. Temple 28 103 3.68

10. UCF 30 105 3.50
11. SMU 29 101 3.48

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
UCF 14-1 .933 62.33 48.00 26-4 .867 60.50 47.77
South Fla. 12-3 .800 58.87 53.53 24-9 .727 60.85 54.48
Tulane 11-5 .688 69.63 63.75 21-10 .677 72.45 64.77
Temple 8-8 .500 59.44 61.06 13-15 .464 59.71 61.43
SMU 7-7 .500 58.07 57.86 14-15 .483 60.69 61.34
Houston 7-9 .438 59.56 60.63 18-16 .529 63.21 61.15
Memphis 6-9 .400 60.53 64.93 16-12 .571 62.32 61.32
Tulsa 5-8 .385 62.38 66.00 17-11 .607 69.46 64.79
Wichita St. 5-11 .313 57.56 61.75 14-16 .467 64.07 62.93
Cincinnati 4-11 .267 58.53 66.33 11-17 .393 59.79 66.21
East Carolina 4-11 .267 56.20 59.67 11-18 .379 60.21 59.45

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Cincinnati 28 1674-1854 59.8-66.2 -6.43 599-1600 .374 134-451 .297 342-474 .722 990 1149 -5.68
East Carolina 29 1746-1724 60.2-59.4 +0.76 652-1799 .362 112-440 .255 330-542 .609 1097 1126 -1.00
Houston 34 2149-2079 63.2-61.1 +2.06 804-2083 .386 193-636 .303 348-535 .650 1259 1245 +0.41
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Memphis 28 1745-1717 62.3-61.3 +1.00 609-1603 .380 145-465 .312 382-534 .715 1105 981 +4.43
SMU 29 1760-1779 60.7-61.3 -0.66 676-1742 .388 101-351 .288 307-458 .670 1118 1111 +0.24
South Fla. 33 2008-1798 60.8-54.5 +6.36 722-1893 .381 181-604 .300 383-529 .724 1324 1087 +7.18
Temple 28 1672-1720 59.7-61.4 -1.71 607-1604 .378 103-425 .242 355-496 .716 1083 1055 +1.00
Tulane 31 2246-2008 72.5-64.8 +7.68 789-1929 .409 203-656 .309 465-623 .746 1347 1126 +7.13
Tulsa 28 1945-1814 69.5-64.8 +4.68 715-1708 .419 237-666 .356 278-366 .760 949 1095 -5.21
UCF 30 1815-1433 60.5-47.8 +12.73 686-1668 .411 105-329 .319 338-480 .704 1123 970 +5.10
Wichita St. 30 1922-1888 64.1-62.9 +1.13 718-1856 .387 132-450 .293 354-470 .753 1262 1119 +4.77
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Cincinnati 16-13826 864 11-14482 1317 1-157 157 28-28465 1017
East Carolina 14-11126 795 14-13513 965 1-157 157 29-24796 855
Houston 14-5152 368 14-19274 1377 6-3837 640 34-28263 831
Memphis 13-10969 844 12-10991 916 3-2227 742 28-24187 864
SMU 14-7858 561 11-12900 1173 4-3388 847 29-24146 833
South Fla. 12-24258 2022 11-15156 1378 10-12453 1245 33-51867 1572
Temple 13-18870 1452 14-12934 924 1-1632 1632 28-33436 1194
Tulane 16-9308 582 11-18504 1682 4-1824 456 31-29636 956
Tulsa 13-15561 1197 11-13980 1271 4-2255 564 28-31796 1136
UCF 12-30497 2541 12-26008 2167 6-15115 2519 30-71620 2387
Wichita St. 15-20125 1342 14-18470 1319 1-157 157 30-38752 1292
Total 152-167550 1102 135-176212 1305 41-43202 1054 328-386964 1180


